
PRO SST SPREADERS - GAS
FIGURE LIST

Page Description

1 1400252SS 1400202SS 1400100SS 1400050SS SPREADER ACCESSORIES

2 1400252SS 1400202SS 1400100SS 1400050SS HOPPER ASSEMBLY

3 1400252SS 1400202SS 1400100SS 1400050SS FEED GATE ASSEMBLY

4 1400252SS 1400202SS 1400100SS 1400050SS ENGINE SUBASSEMBLY

5 1400252SS 1400202SS 1400100SS 1400050SS DRIVE ASSEMBLY

6 1400252SS 1400202SS 1400100SS 1400050SS SPINNER CHUTE ASSEMBLY



SPREADER ACCESSORIES
1400252SS / 1400202SS / 1400100SS / 1400050SS

Page 1

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 1496505
4 PIECE SPREADER TIE DOWN KIT FOR SALTDOGG®
SPREADER

2 1499300SS INVERTED VEE, 10FT

2 1499500SS INVERTED VEE, 8FT (FRAMED SCREEN)

2 1499700SS INVERTED VEE, 6FT (FRAMED SCREEN)

2 3053097 INVERTED VEE, 7FT/8FT (FLUSH/RECESSED SCREEN)

3 1493501SS
SIDE EXTENSION, 8FT - FRAMED SCREEN STYLE
ONLY

4 - SEE SCREEN FIGURE

5 1491301 TARP KIT, 120IN X 47IN SCH HOPPER

5 1491500 TARP KIT, 96IN X 50.5IN SCH HOPPER

5 1491700 TARP KIT, 72IN X 50.5IN SCH HOPPER

5 1491701 TARP KIT, 72IN X 47IN SCH HOPPER

5 3056431 TARP KIT, 84IN X 47IN SCH HOPPER



HOPPER ASSEMBLY
1400252SS / 1400202SS / 1400100SS / 1400050SS

Page 2

REF PN DESCRIPTION

1 1410200
REPLACEMENT 1-1/8 INCH SELF ALIGNING CHUTE
SIDE DRIVE SHAFT TAKE-UP BEARING

2 1410250
REPLACEMENT 6-TOOTH CHUTE SIDE DRIVE SPROCKET
FOR D662 CHAIN

3 1401100P
REPLACEMENT 8 FOOT 122-LINK MAIN PINTLE CHAIN
D662

3 1401100RL
PINTLE CHAIN REPAIR LINK WITH MASTER LINK
D662

3 1401300
REPLACEMENT 6 FOOT 93-LINK MAIN PINTLE CHAIN
D662

3 1401500
REPLACEMENT 10 FOOT 151-LINK MAIN PINTLE
CHAIN ASSEMBLY D662

4 KS402 SQUARE KEY STOCK

5 1410712 SHAFT,DRIVE,S/NCS1126+ABOVE,SST1377+ABOV

6 3008571 SHAFT IDLER ASSEMBLY

7 1411001
REPLACEMENT CAB SIDE DRIVE CHAIN IDLER
TAKE-UP BEARING

8 1410706 REPLACEMENT PINTLE CHAIN GEARBOX COUPLER

9 3007950 GUARD,CHAIN WELDMENT SST

10 FSS025020025 SCREW,SET-SOCKET HD CUP PT 1/4-20 X 1/4

11 FWL038069009 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK 3/8IN,ZINC

12 FNH038016028 NUT,HEX 3/8IN-16 THD ZN

13 1410305 SCREW,LEVELER,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1-1/4 ZN

14 1410803 PIN,CLEVIS,SHK DIA .375,OAL 2.000

15 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN 1/8IN X 1IN ZN

16 141050WSS BOLT,TAKE UP 304SS

17 FCS025020075SS SCREW,CAP-1/4-20 X 3/4IN,SST

18 FNH02502021SS NUT-HEX, 1/4-20 THD, SST

19 FWL025050006SS WASHER,SPLIT LOCK,1/4IN,SST

20 FNH063011054SS NUT, HEX 5/8-11, SST

21 1410241 WIPER BELT,HOPPER

22 FWF025063007SS WASHER,FLAT,1/4IN SAE,SST

23 1410708 SERVICE ONLY,HARNESS,SPRDR W/RING,

24 3002270B SILL EXTENSION RH ORANGE FNSH

24 3002270SS SILL EXTENSION RH 78/96INHOPPER

25 3002269B SILL EXTENSION,LH ORANGE FNSH

25 3002269SS SILL EXTENSION LH 78/96INHOPPER

26 3004278 SCREW,BTN HD SOCKET CAP,1/2-13 X 1 SST

27 3001523 NUT,HEX, SERRATED FLANGE,1/2-13, SST



FEED GATE ASSEMBLY
1400252SS / 1400202SS / 1400100SS / 1400050SS

Page 3

REF PN DESCRIPTION
1 1410108SS LEVER,FEED GATE 304SS

2 1410109SS NUT, LEVER,FEED GATE 304SS

3 FCB038016125 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 1-1/4, GR5, ZN

4 FWF038100007SS WASHER-FLAT USS, 3/8IN, SST

5 FNE038016044SS NUT-NYLOCK, 3/8-16 X 7/16 THK,SST

6 141010WSS PANEL,FEED GATE WELDMENT 304SS



ENGINE SUBASSEMBLY
1400252SS / 1400202SS / 1400100SS / 1400050SS

Page 4

REF PN DESCRIPTION
1 3018429 ENGINE STAND

2 FWL031058008 WASHER-SPLIT LOCK 5/16IN ZINC

3 FNH031018025 NUT,HEX 5/16IN-18 THD.

4 FWF031075006 WASHER,FLAT 5/16IN SAE ZINC

5 FCS031018150 SCREW,CAP 5/16-18X1-1/2IN GR 5

6 1411907 REPLACEMENT THROTTLE CONTROL MOTOR

7 1411911 RETAINER,THROTTLE MOTOR BRKT

8 FWF025063007 WASHER,FLAT 1/4IN SAE ZN

9 1411915
REPLACEMENT 1 INCH 12-TOOTH YELLOW ZINC
ENGINE SPROCKET WITH SET SCREWS FOR #40 CHAIN

10 KS402 SQUARE KEY STOCK

11 1306070
INTERMITTENT DUTY 12 VOLT PLASTIC CASE
SOLENOID

12 FNH02502021 NUT,HEX, 1/4-20 THD ZN

13 FWL025050006 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK 1/4IN X 1/2INX

14 FCS025020075 SCREW,CAP HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 3/4,GR5,ZINC

15 3006887
REPLACEMENT 10.5 HP BRIGGS & STRATTON GAS
ENGINE

16 1411910 THROTTLE PIN ASSEMBLY

17 3001378 CABLE,BATTERY BLACK 14IN LENGTH

18 3001379 CABLE, BATTERY RED 14IN LENGTH

19 3007679 WIRE HARNESS GROUND FOR SCH

20 3003241 SCREW,PHH PAN,#8-32 X 5/8 ZN

21 3001352 NUT,HEX NYLOCK #8-32 ZINC

22 1410714 BRACKET,THROTTLE CONTROL TECUMSEH

22 3003228 BRACKET,THROTTLE CONTROL



DRIVE ASSEMBLY
1400252SS / 1400202SS / 1400100SS / 1400050SS

Page 5

REF PN DESCRIPTION
1 3006861 DECK,WELDED,ENGINE SCH SST

1 3007189 DECK,WLDMNT ENGINE SCH 96INCS

2 1410702
REPLACEMENT 1 INCH 16-TOOTH YELLOW ZINC
GEARBOX SPROCKET WITH SET SCREWS FOR #40
CHAIN

2 1410720 REPLACEMENT GEARBOX MOTOR ASSEMBLY

3 1401150
REPLACEMENT UNIVERSAL CLUTCH ASSEMBLY WITH 1
INCH SHAFT

4 1411000 BEARING,SELF ALIGNING FLANGED 1IN

5 1411800 REPLACEMENT 52-TOOTH CLUTCH SPROCKET

6 3006856 SHROUD,ENGINE SST,SCH

7 1410717 REPLACEMENT UNIVERSAL 12V BATTERY

8 3001363 BRACKET, BATTERY MOUNT

9 3006264 GASKET, 3/8 X 3/4 W/PSA , 27IN LG

10 FCS050013100 SCREW,CAP 1/2-13 X 1IN GR 5 ZN

11 FWL050088013 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK 1/2INZINC PLD

12 1411500
REPLACEMENT 1 INCH LOCKING COLLAR FOR
SALTDOGG® SPREADERS

12 1411500
REPLACEMENT 1 INCH LOCKING COLLAR FOR
SALTDOGG® SPREADERS

13 FCS031018150 SCREW,CAP 5/16-18X1-1/2IN GR 5

14 FWF031075006 WASHER,FLAT 5/16IN SAE ZINC

15 3006917 ENGINE ASSEMBLY,10.5 HP BRIGGS & STRAT

16 3002390 PIN,CLEVIS,SHK DIA .188,OAL 1.675

17 FCS031018063 SCREW,CAP 5/16-18 X 5/8IN ZINC

18 FCB037516100 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X1, GR5, ZN

19 FWF038100007 WASHER-FLAT USS, 3/8, PLATED

20 FWL038069009 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK 3/8IN,ZINC

21 FNH038016028 NUT,HEX 3/8IN-16 THD ZN

22 FWL031058008 WASHER-SPLIT LOCK 5/16IN ZINC

22 FWL031058008 WASHER-SPLIT LOCK 5/16IN ZINC

23 FNH031018025 NUT,HEX 5/16IN-18 THD.

24 3002113 GUARD,ENGINE BASE SST

25 3000281 RUBBER HOOD LATCH

25 3002398 STRAP, HOOD LATCH

25 WJ201A HOOD CATCH WITH BRACKET

25 WJ201SS HOOD CATCH WITH BRACKET, STAINLESS

26 3002392 COTTER PIN 1/16IN X 1/2IN SST

27 FCS025020075 SCREW,CAP HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 3/4,GR5,ZINC

27 FCS025020075 SCREW,CAP HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 3/4,GR5,ZINC

28 FNH02502021 NUT,HEX, 1/4-20 THD ZN

28 FNH02502021 NUT,HEX, 1/4-20 THD ZN

29 FWF025063007 WASHER,FLAT 1/4IN SAE ZN

29 FWF025063007 WASHER,FLAT 1/4IN SAE ZN

30 FWL025050006 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK 1/4IN X 1/2INX

31 1304436 LINK,MASTER,#40 ROLLER CHAIN

31 1412300
REPLACEMENT #40 78-LINK ENGINE ROLLER CHAIN
FOR SALTDOGG® 1400 SERIES SPREADERS

32 1413200 GROMMET, PLASTIC

33 3001257 COTTER, HAIR PIN .091 DIA X 2IN SST



SPINNER/CHUTE ASSEMBLY
1400252SS / 1400202SS / 1400100SS / 1400050SS

Page 6

REF PN DESCRIPTION
1 3002114 CHUTE, WELDED SPINNER STD SST

1 3002120 CHUTE,SPINNER EXTND WLDMNT SST

2 FPC007800075 COTTER PIN 5/64 X 3/4IN,

3 1420014 PIN,CLEVIS,SHK DIA .250,OAL 2.509

4 3004611
REPLACEMENT 12 INCH POLY SPINNER FOR
SALTDOGG® 1400 SERIES SPREADERS

5 1420015 ROD, CONTROL,SPINNER/CHUTE ASSY

6 FPC013000100 COTTER PIN 1/8IN X 1IN ZN

7 FCS038016075SS SCREW,HEX HD CAP 3/8-16X3/4SST

8 FNH038016028SS NUT-HEX, 3/8IN-16, SST

9 FWF038100007SS WASHER-FLAT USS, 3/8IN, SST

10 FWL038069009SS WASHER,SPLIT LOCK, 3/8IN, SST

11 1420016 HAIR SPRING COTTER PIN,

12 1420018 LINCH PIN, SINGLE WIRE, ROUND

13 9240125 SCREW,CAP,3/8IN-16 X 3/4INGR5 ZN

14 FWF038100007 WASHER-FLAT USS, 3/8, PLATED

15 FWL038069009 WASHER,SPLIT LOCK 3/8IN,ZINC

16 1420101
REPLACEMENT 3/4 INCH PILLOW BLOCK SPINNER
BEARING WITH TAP BASE

17 1420150
REPLACEMENT 23 INCH STANDARD LENGTH ZINC
SPINNER SHAFT FOR SALTDOGG® 1400 SERIES
SPREADERS

17 142X150
REPLACEMENT 35 INCH EXTENDED CHUTE ZINC
SPINNER SHAFT FOR SALTDOGG® 1400 SERIES
SPREADERS

18 KS301 KEY-SCH, 3/16IN SQ X 1IN

19 1420004
REPLACEMENT 3/4 INCH 24-TOOTH SPINNER
SPROCKET WITH SET SCREWS FOR #40 CHAIN

20 1304436 LINK,MASTER,#40 ROLLER CHAIN

20 1410711
REPLACEMENT #40 80-LINK SPINNER ROLLER CHAIN
FOR SALTDOGG® 1400400 AND 1400450 SPREADERS

21 3002225 COLLAR,.75 DIA LOCK W/2 SET

22 141055K
REPLACEMENT 23 INCH STANDARD LENGTH SPINNER
SHAFT KIT FOR SALTDOGG® 1400 SERIES SPREADERS

22 141065K
REPLACEMENT 35 INCH EXTENDED CHUTE SPINNER
SHAFT KIT FOR SALTDOGG® 1400 SERIES SPREADERS


